BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Evergy)	
Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro)	File No. ET-2021-0151
for Approval of a Transportation)	
Electrification Program.)	
In the Motter of the Application of Every)	
In the Matter of the Application of Evergy)	
Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri)	File No. ET-2021-0269
West for Approval of a Transportation)	
Electrification Program.)	

JOINT EXHIBIT LIST

COME NOW, Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro ("Evergy Missouri Metro") and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West") (collectively, "Evergy" or the "Company"). Evergy, on behalf of Staff ("Staff") for the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission"), the Office of the Public Counsel ("OPC"), Midwest Energy Consumers Group ("MECG"), Sierra Club and Natural Resources Defense Council ("Sierra Club/NRDC"), and ChargePoint, Inc. ("ChargePoint") (collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Parties"), pursuant to the Commission's *Order Concerning Exhibits, Matters for Official Notice, and Briefing Schedule* ("Order") dated October 20, 2021, states as follows:

1. The following exhibits are (or were) offered by the Parties as detailed below:

Evergy Exhibits

- Exhibit 1 Evergy Transportation Electrification Portfolio Filing Report
- Exhibit 2 Direct Testimony of Charles A. Caisley
- Exhibit 3 Surrebuttal Testimony of Charles A. Caisley
- Exhibit 4 Surrebuttal Testimony of Darrin R. Ives
- Exhibit 5 Surrebuttal Testimony of Brad Lutz
- Exhibit 6 Surrebuttal Testimony of Timothy Nelson

- Exhibit 7 Surrebuttal Testimony of Nick Voris
- Exhibit 8 Evergy's Customer Education/Outreach of Transportation Electrification Programs and Rates filed at the KCC
- Exhibit 9 Evergy Missouri Metro Residential Service, Schedule R, PSC MO No. 7, 1st Revised Sheet 5, 10th Revised Sheets 5A & 5B, and 3rd Revised Sheet 5C¹
- Exhibit 10 Evergy Missouri Metro Residential Time of Use, Schedule RTOU, PSC MO No. 7, 1st Revised Sheets 7 and 7A.
- Exhibit 11 Evergy Missouri West Residential Service, Schedule MORG, PSC MO No. 1, Original Sheet 146, 1st Revised Sheet 146.1, Original Sheet 146.2
- Exhibit 12 Evergy Missouri West Residential Time of Use, Schedule MORT, PSC MO No. 1, Original Sheet 146.5 and 1st Revised Sheet 146.6.

Staff Exhibits

- Exhibit 100 Staff Rebuttal Report (Public and Confidential)
- Exhibit 101 Surrebuttal Testimony of Robin Kliethermes

OPC Exhibits

- Ex. 200 Rebuttal Testimony of Dr. Geoff Marke (Public and Confidential)
- Ex. 201 Surrebuttal Testimony of Dr. Geoff Marke
- Ex. 202 Evergy's 2015 EPRI study
- Ex. 203 Stipulation and Agreement filed in Kansas docket 21-EKME-320-TAR
- Ex. 204 Dr. Marke's errata sheet
- Ex. 205 Dr. Marke's workpapers

MECG Exhibits

• Exhibit 500: Various Evergy tariffs

Sierra Club/NRDC Exhibits

• Ex. 700 - Surrebuttal Testimony of Max Baumhefner

¹ Evergy Exhibit Nos. 9, 10, 11, and 12 were not offered at hearing, but are included and offered here pursuant to the Commission's Order. See, Order, Ordering ¶3, p. 2.

ChargePoint Exhibits

- Ex. 900 Rebuttal Testimony of Justin Wilson
- Ex. 901 Surrebuttal Testimony of Justin Wilson
- 2. Pursuant to the Commission's Order,² the Parties will file their own respective exhibits,

as detailed above, in EFIS.

WHEREFORE, Evergy respectfully submits this information at the request of the Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>|s| Roger W. Steiner</u>

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main Street Kansas City, MO 64105 Phone: (816) 556-2791 roger.steiner@energy.com

James M. Fischer, MBN 27543 Fischer & Dority, P.C. 101 Madison Street, Suite 400 Jefferson City, MO 65101 Phone: (573) 636-6758 ext. 1 Fax: (573) 636-0383 jfischerpc@aol.com

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West

² <u>See</u>, Order, Ordering ¶4, p. 2.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been handdelivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, to the Staff of the Commission and to the Office of the Public Counsel this 1st day of November 2021.

<u>|s| Roger W. Steiner</u>

Attorney for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West